during transit, contingent upon Customer providing notice to SHM within a reasonable 

time after discovering such loss, and further includes an inconvenience coupon 

redeemable as a one-time fifty dollar ($50) discount on Customer’s next purchase over 

nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($999) made through safehavenmetal.com, which is 

not redeemable for cash and is not valid for purchases made with any other company. 

This does not relate to time in transit or shipping speed. See definition of Standard 

Shipping and see paragraph 9 of Section III.